COLORADO SPRINGS BOWLING ASSOCIATION

HALL OF FAME

The Colorado Springs Bowling Hall of Fame was founded in 1984 with the intent of perpetuating the names of those

male bowlers who have contributed to the growth and welfare of the game of American Tenpins by their bowling ability
and/or service to the Colorado Springs Bowling Association. The ceremony honors a selectee into the Hall of Fame. Itis
felt this individual, by his credentials, continues the standard established by his predecessors.

1984
**JACK OLIVER
**ED BEARMAN
** JIM ELLIOTT
MAURICE RIGDON
**HARRY EICHELBERGER
**ED MASSEY
**CLARENCE DIETRICH
1985
**GAYLE MUNGER
**WINSTON VARNELL
CHUCK THOMPSON
1986
**CLYDE EAST
RICHARD FEASEL
1987
**CLAYTON CROMWELL
**PAUL HENDRICKSON
1988

JIM CAIN

** Deceased Members

Performance (Posthumous) RALPH SMITH
Meritorious
Meritorious HENRY GONZALEZ
Meritorious
Performance **WALT BASEDOW
Performance **AL JONES
Meritorious (Posthumous)
BUD STEARNS
Meritorious
Meritorious DAVID DINSMORE
Performance
LARRY BARKER
Meritorious
Meritorious FRANCIS BENDISH
STEVE ANDERSON
Meritorious
Meritorious DAVID FAIRES
Meritorious

1990

1991

1993

1998

1999

2000

2001

2003

Performance

Performance

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Performance

Meritorious

Performance

Meritorious



