## COLORADO SPRINGS BOWLING ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME

The Colorado Springs Bowling Hall of Fame was founded in 1984 with the intent of perpetuating the names of those male bowlers who have contributed to the growth and welfare of the game of American Tenpins by their bowling ability and/or service to the Colorado Springs Bowling Association. The ceremony honors a selectee into the Hall of Fame. It is felt this individual, by his credentials, continues the standard established by his predecessors.

1984			1990	
**JACK OLIVER	Performance (Posthumous)	RALPH SMITH		Performance
**ED BEARMAN	Meritorious		1991	
** JIM ELLIOTT	Meritorious	HENRY GONZALEZ		Performance
MAURICE RIGDON	Meritorious		1993	
**HARRY EICHELBERGER	Performance	**WALT BASEDOW		Meritorious
**ED MASSEY	Performance	**AL JONES		Meritorious
**CLARENCE DIETRICH	Meritorious (Posthumous)		1998	
1985		BUD STEARNS		Meritorious
**GAYLE MUNGER	Meritorious		1999	
**WINSTON VARNELL	Meritorious	DAVID DINSMORE		Meritorious
CHUCK THOMPSON	Performance		2000	
1986		LARRY BARKER		Performance
**CLYDE EAST	Meritorious		2001	
RICHARD FEASEL	Meritorious	FRANCIS BENDISH		Meritorious
1987		STEVE ANDERSON		Performance
**CLAYTON CROMWELL	Meritorious		2003	
**PAUL HENDRICKSON	Meritorious	DAVID FAIRES		Meritorious
1988				
JIM CAIN	Meritorious			

<sup>\*\*</sup> Deceased Members